| | 10-05-2 | 1000 | Mo-5877/MD-00-63-KU | | | | |
|--|----------------------------|---|---------------------|--|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ | 1014799 | | | V V | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate | | lease IEW. | attached origina | al documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Pierre Moulinié; Nicanor Köhn | √ -/-00 ncke | | | cceiving party(ies) | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | '⊡ Yes DXNo | Internal A | Address:P | atent Department | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | 700 000 000 000 000 | | | |
| △ Assignment □ | 1 Merger | Street Ad | dress: 100 B | ayer Corporation | | | |
| , , | Change of Name | City: Pit | tsburgh | StatePAZIP: 15205 | | | |
| Other | | Additional n | ame(s) & address | (es) attached? ☐ Yes Ø No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together to A. Patent Application No.(s) To be Assigned Filed Herewith | vith a new application | , the execution B. Paten | t No.(s) | olication is: | | | |
| | Additional numbers atta | ached? D Yes XD | No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total num | ber of application | ons and patents involved: | | | |
| Name: Aron Preis | | 7. Total fee | (37 CFR 3.41). | \$ 40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: Bayer Corporat | ion | ☐ Enclosed | | | | | |
| Patent Departm | ent | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| Street Address: 100 Bayer Road | | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | | |
| City: Pittsburgh State: PA | ZIP: 15205 | | 12 3010 | | | | |
| /04/2000 GTDN11 00000075 133848 09636200 | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, | the foregoing informa | ition is true and | correct and an | y attached copy is a true copy of | | | |
| the original document. Donna J. Veatch | | | | August 10, 2000 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Total nu | mber of pages including on | Signature over sheet, attachin | nents, and docume | Date Date | | | |
| | - A b | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

| | WHEREAS | we, _1) _ | Pierre Moul | inié; and 2 |) Nicanor Kö | hncke_ |
|--|--|--|--|---|---|--|
| |) 161 Walden | Way, Imperial 15203 | , PA 15126 | 5; 2) 103 So | uth 22nd St. | . |
| | | nprovements in <u>A</u> D A COPOLYMER | | | ON CONTAININ | G |
| describe | ed in a patent ap | oplication executed | by <u>us</u> | | _ on | |
| | | and identified in | the United St | ates Patent Offi | ce as follows: | |
| | | Serial No.: To | Be Assigned | <u> </u> | | |
| | | Filed: Her | ewith | | | |
| and Atte | orney's Docket I | No.: <u>Mo-5877/M</u> | D-00-63-KII | ; and | | |
| | na, is desirous d | YER CORPORATI of acquiring the entitial all patents to be ob | re right, title ar | nd interest in an | | |
| assign a title, and any form applicated invention employ extension improvemay be applicated expension expe | and transfer untiled interest in and interest in and in or embodimer sions filed in anytions under the part of inventions ment; also the elements and any filed upon said hereby aution or application or application or application or ager in terference or other legarers required in and interest in the same of the same or other legarers required in the same of the sa | oloyment contracts to said BAYER COR to said invention of thereof, and in an foreign country bas provisions of the Introversions of the Introversions of the Introversional, title and elevational, continual invention, invention thorize and request ons to said BAYER further agree, without any facts relating to make any of the inventions, which make any of the invention of the inv | RPORATION, in inventions, and to the aforested thereon, in ernational Corade by us interest in and any foreign continuates or improvement any payment communicate in the issuing automorphical province the inventional province in the inventional province of the inventional province in the inventional province i | ts successors as described in the said application; also are during the lountry upon said ion-in-part or substantian, as assigned to said BAYER Country to issue DN, as assigned to said BAYER Country inventions deedings, whenes ted; and executisions effective. | nd assigns, the end aforesaid appoint and in and to are to file said fore my improvements apprinted invention, invertibility and all pates of the entire into CORPORATION, cor improvement and deliver, o | entire right, lication, in hy ign son said ures or ntions or ions which ry; and nts on said erest. other than l, its is, including restify in any n request, al |
| | SIGNED AT | Pittsburgh, | PA | U.S.A. | | _, this |
| | 8th | day of <u>Augus</u> | <u>t</u> | | · | |
| | | | (L.S.) 1 (L.S.) 2 | 11 | flex and | <i>(</i> |
| | | | | | | |

/ksl

RECORDED: 08/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 011124 FRAME: 0046